## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Andre Jestin	06/16/2000
Emmanuel Albina	06/16/2000
Pierre Le Cann	06/16/2000
Philippe Blanchard	06/16/2000
Evelyne Hutet	06/16/2000
Claire Arnauld	06/16/2000
Catherine Truong	06/16/2000
Dominique Mahe	06/16/2000
Roland Cariolet	06/16/2000
Francois Madec	06/16/2000

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Agence Francaise De Securite Sanitaire Des Aliments	
Street Address:	23, Avenue du General de Gaulle	
City:	Maisons-Alfort	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	F-94700	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7223594
Patent Number:	7148015
Application Number:	10682420
Patent Number:	7179472
Patent Number:	7261898
Patent Number:	7244433
Patent Number:	7223407

PATENT " 501082918 REEL: 023882 FRAME: 0354

7223507

li i	ı d
Patent Number:	7258865
Patent Number:	7405075
Application Number:	12561829
Application Number:	12561881
Application Number:	12561946
Application Number:	12588525
Application Number:	12588526

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)373-6001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-373-6579

Email: lisa.hoffman@bingham.com

Correspondent Name: BINGHAM MCCUTCHEN LLP

Address Line 1: 2020 K Street, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0000314383
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	/Tuhin Ganguly/

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=AFSSAAssignment#page1.tif source=AFSSAAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 023882 FRAME: 0355

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

name and

AGENCE FRANCAISE DE SECURITE SANITAIRE DES ALIMENTS

address of

23, Avenue du Général de Gaulle, F-94700 MAISONS-ALFORT, FRANCE

assignee

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to this invention relating to

title of

invention CIRCOVIRUS SEQUENCES ASSOCIATED WITH PIGLET WEIGHT LOSS DISEASE (PWD)

as set forth in this United States Patent Application

☐ executed on

Serial No. <u>09/514,245</u>

Filed February 28, 2000

in and to said United States Patent Application including any and all divisions or continuations thereof and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made;

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith;

Each of the undersigned warrants and covenants that he has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that he has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith;

Each of the undersigned further covenants and agrees he will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him relating to said invention or patent application and that he will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention;

002.282888U

PATENT REEL: 023882 FRAME: 0356 USORMANDIAL . .

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes the firm of FOLEY & LARDNER to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

NAMES AND SIGNATURES OF INVENTORS				
Name: André JESTIN	Signature:	Date: June 16, 2000		
Name: Emmanuel ALBINA	Signature:	Date: June 16,		
Name: Pierre LE CANN	Signature:	Date: June 16,		
Name: Philippe BLANCHARD	Signature: Psus	Date: June 16,		
Name: Evelyne HUTET	Signature: EHH -	Date: June 16,		
Name: Claire ARNAULD	Signature: i A-crould	Date: June 16,		
Name: Catherine TRUONG	Signature:	Date: June 16,		
Name: Dominique MAHE	Signature: Alas	Date: June 16,		
Name: Roland CARIOLET	Signature:	Date: June 16,		
Name: François MADEC	Signature:	Date: June 16,		
NAMES AND SIGNATURES OF WITNESSES				
Name: "ANNIER Philippe	Signature: Games	Date: June 16,		
Name: LE POTIER J. Frédokique	Signature:	Date: June 16,		

Note: Prima facie evidence of execution may optionally be obtained by execution of this document before a U.S. Consul or before a local officer authorized to administer oaths whose authority is proved by a certificate from a U.S. Consul.

-2-

**RECORDED: 02/02/2010**